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83 Members in 26 countries– LNG importers and LNG terminal owners and operators
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Energy is “central to nearly every major challenge and opportunity the world faces” - UN
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THE WORLD NEEDS MORE AND CLEANER ENERGY

https://blogs.worldbank.org/opendata/future-world-s-population-4-charts
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Air pollution in Asia (Annual mean, ug/m3)

PM2.5 PM10

WHO regards a limit of 10 for PM 2.5 
and a limit of 20 for PM 10

Switching from coal to cleaner-burning natural gas can play a significant role in improving air 
quality today

IMPROVING AIR QUALITY

https://www.who.int/airpollution/data/cities/en/
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Source: National Energy Technology Laboratory

LNG fuelled power generation has the lowest 
SOx, NOx and PM 2.5 emissions of reliable 
power sources

45-55% lower CO2 emissions compared to coal 
and up to 90% lower air pollutant emissions 

Air pollution from gas-fired and coal fired 
power plants
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Sulphur dioxide Nitrogen oxide Particulate matter

Lb/MWh

Coal 
emissions

Natural gas 
emissions

1 Bn people without access to electricity, 
outdoor air pollution is greatest
in populated areas

NATURAL GAS AND LNG ARE UP TO 90% CLEANER THAN COAL

https://www.nrc.gov/docs/ML1327/ML13274A052.pdf
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When it reaches its destination, LNG is either used 
directly as a liquid fuel or is heated up to become gas

Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) is natural gas
that has been cooled to -162⁰C to enable
it to be transported over long distances and 
increase energy density

In 2018, more than 600 LNG cargoes were
delivered to South Korea from 23 exporting
countries

WHAT IS LNG?
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20 producing countries supplied LNG to 42 importing countries in 2018

LNG Importers
LNG Exporters
Dual Importers and Exporters 
Ceased / Suspended LNG Exporters

Source: GIIGNL Annual Report

LNG PROVIDES AFFORDABLE ENERGY ACCESS TO 42 COUNTRIES                                          
WITH A COMBINED POPULATION OF 4.9BN
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Asia represents 76% of global LNG  imports

2018 vs 2017
+24.0 MT
(+8.3 %) 
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Source: GIIGNL Annual Report

314 MT OF LNG IMPORTED WORLDWIDE IN 2018
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LNG provides low-carbon energy from multiple regions

17
Mexico

>850 mtpa
of proposed projects

Pre-FID projects (mtpa)
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Africa
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Canada

336
United States

51
Middle East

61
Russia & FSU

52
Asia Pacific

Source: GIIGNL Annual Report, IGU 2018 World LNG Report

0
50

100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450

19
78

19
80

19
82

19
84

19
86

19
88

19
90

19
92

19
94

19
96

19
98

20
00

20
02

20
04

20
06

20
08

20
10

20
12

20
14

20
16

20
18

Liquefaction capacity by 
region (mtpa) 1978-2018

Atlantic Middle East Asia Pacific

ABUNDANT LNG SUPPLY WORLDWIDE
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WHY LNG?
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Beijing gas demand boosted by measures to reduce air pollution

Gas demand
Source: US Embassy, Beijing Gas Group

Beijing air quality and gas demand
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LNG DELIVERS AIR QUALITY IMPROVEMENTS

http://aqicn.org/city/beijing/us-embassy/
http://www.behl.com.hk/en/ir/reports.php
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LNG supports generation when the wind doesn’t blow or solar is low

Source: REE, EnagasWind generation (hourly) Solar generation (hourly) LNG send out (daily)

Power generation
(GWh/h)

LNG send out
(GWh/h)

Spanish power generation (Dec. 2017)
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LNG PROVIDES FLEXIBLE BACKUP TO RENEWABLES

https://www.ree.es/en
http://www.enagas.es/enagas/en/Gestion_Tecnica_Sistema/Operacion_del_Sistema_Gasista/SeguimientoDiarioDelSistema
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Japanese gas utilities have well-diversified LNG sources and are well prepared for a possible supply 
disruption
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Source: METI, OIES, IEA

LNG PROVIDES SECURE LOW CARBON ENERGY

http://www.meti.go.jp/english/
https://www.oxfordenergy.org/
https://www.iea.org/
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A CLEANER, MORE AFFORDABLE AND AVAILABLE FUEL 
FOR TRANSPORT
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THANK YOU
central-office@giignl.org
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